Commonwealth of Massachusetts Statutory Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Thursday, January 4, 2024, at 5:30 p.m.

Open Session

- Annual Reorganization of Board; Appoint MMHG Advisory Committee Member and Alternate; Appoint Plymouth County Cooperative Extension Trustee/Liaison; and Appoint Shannon Resnick as County Counsel
- Minute acceptance: December 8, 2023, December 13, 2023, and December 21, 2023
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms:
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- Chairman signature required for letter for CY 2023 meeting minutes for MA Dept. of Revenue
- County acceptance of IRS mileage allowance for 2024
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and distribution votes
- Extension Director's report
- Register's report
- Treasurer's report
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
- Administrator's report
 - o Dredge update in Mattapoisett
 - o Plymouth Cell Tower lease amendment with Verizon update
 - o Plymouth Cell Tower lease assignment with AT&T update
 - MMA meeting
- Adjourn

Executive Session

- Executive minute acceptance: November 9, 2023
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property, concerning the cell towers at Plymouth and Hanson, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property, the County Woodlot, Plymouth, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.

Jared L. Valanzola, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Gregory M. Hanley Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: January 2, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth